Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Name of Person Signing

RECO: TR



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102077041 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Team Tires Plus, Ltd. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: 4.25.02 Bank of America, N.A. Internal Address:_____ Individual(s) Association 2021 Sunnydale Boulevard Street Address: Clearwater FL General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City:_____Zip:____Zip:____ Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Minnesota Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic Other Notice of Termination of Security Agreement January 9, 2002 2,351,166 2,336,129 1,896,430 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2,002,103 1,537,813 1,757,155 2,295,087 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,440,305 2,292,065 2,288,560 2,292,064 2,288,559 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: J. Todd Timmerman, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ Internal Address:_____ Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Post Office Box 172609 Tampa, FL 33672-0609 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:____ 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800 33602 Tampa City:_____ State:____ Zip:_____ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is titue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 04/16/02 J. Todd Timmerman

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Date

1,237,623



Attorney Docket No. 13178

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the application of: Harris)		
)	Examiner:	
For: "Photo Definable Polyimide Film Used as an Embossing Surface")))	Art Unit:	1756
FILING DATE: 10/19/00)		
SERIAL NO. 09/692,075)		

ASSOCIATE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please recognize the firm of Cantor Colburn, LLP, 55 Griffin Road South Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002, Customer No. 023413; as my associate attorney in the above-entitled application. Please address all correspondence to Lisa M. Soltis at the address listed below.

Respectfully Submitted,

Donald J. Breh Attorney of Record

Registration No. 30,159

3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 February 7, 2002 (847) 657-7980 LMS/js

FORM PTO-1584 RE	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of the Honora	tached original docur 01-18-2002
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving.
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Team Tires Plus, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) xa Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2021 Sunnydale Boulevard
☐ Corporation-State	City: Clearwater State: FL ZIP: 33765
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	©x Corporation-State Minnesota
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Agreement Execution Date:	(Designations must be a securite document from assignment)
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,002,103 1,537,813 1,757,1
	2,295,087 2,288,560 1,440,305 2,292,0 2,292,064 2,288,559 1,237,623 2,351,166 2,336,129 1,896,430
Additional numbers	s attached? Q Yest X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: J. Todd Timmerman, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$340.00
Internal Address: Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP	🖳 Enclosed
P.O. Box 172609	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2	2800
Tampa, FL 33672-0609	Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/2002 LMIFLER 00000008 2002103	USE THIS SPACE
1:481 40.00 OP 1:482 300.60 OP	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing influence.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. J. Todd Timmerman	01/14/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent (the "Agent"), whose address is 101 North Tryon Street, NC1-001-15-04, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, in favor of TEAM TIRES PLUS, LTD., a Minnesota corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 2021 Sunnydale Boulevard, Clearwater, Florida 33765.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Security Agreement dated as of July 28, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") with the Agent, for itself and the other "Secured Parties" (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor granted the Secured Parties a security interest in certain registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on September 5, 2000 at Reel 2140, Frame 1, of the assignment records of the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has terminated; and

WHEREAS, the Agent is giving this Notice of Termination of Security Agreement for the purpose of reassigning of record the Registrations to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are by this reference made an integral part 1. of this Notice of Termination of Security Agreement.
- The Agent hereby confirms that it no longer claims a security interest in the Registrations 2. under the Security Agreement and releases and reassigns the Registrations to Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Termination of Security Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

itt\Morgan Tire\BofA 01 - Notice of Termination

TEAM TIRES PLUS, LTD.

Ву:	S			
Name	E. Kevin	つ	sex mery	
Title:	101	CI	13	

e\BofA 01 - Notice of Termination

2

Exhibit "A"

Registrations

Mark	Registration No.
CLASSY TIRES PLUS (and design)	2,295,087
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,292,064
LIKE NO OTHER TIRE STORE	2,351,166
LOW WAREHOUSE PRICESFAST WORLD CLASS SERVICE!	2,002,103
SPORTY TIRES PLUS (and design)	2,288,560
TEAM TIRES PLUS	2,288,559
TIRES PLUS ALIGNMENTS BRAKES SHOCKS	2,336,129
TIRE CONNECTION (and design)	1,537,813
TIRES PLUS (stylized)	1,440,305
TIRES PLUS AUTO SERVICE CENTER (stylized)	1,237,623
TIRES PLUS	1,896,430
TIRES PLUS HEARTLAND	1,757,155
TUFFY TIRES PLUS (and design)	2,292,065

jtt\Morgan Tire\BofA 01 - Notice of Termination

RECORDED: 04/25/2002